
UNITED STATES 
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 

Washington, D.C. 20549 

FORM 144 
NOTICE OF PROPOSED SALE OF SECURITIES 

PURSUANT TO RULE 144 UNDER THE SECURITIES ACT OF 1933 

ATTENTION: Transmit for filing 3 copies of this form concurrently with either placing an order with a broker to execute sale 
or executing a sale directly with a market maker. 

(a) (Please type or print)  (b) (c)

(d)

(b)

(e)

(a)  (c) 

INSTRUCTION: The person filing this notice should contact the issuer to obtain the I.R.S. Identification Number and the S.E.C. File Number. 

(a) (b) SEC USE ONLY (c)
Number of Shares 

or Other Units 

To Be Sold 

(See instr. 3(c)) 

(d)
Aggregate

Market

Value

(See instr. 3(d)) 

(e)
Number of Shares 

or Other Units 

Outstanding

(See instr. 3(e)) 

(f)
Approximate
Date of Sale 

(See instr. 3(f)) 

(g)
Name of Each 

Securities

Exchange

(See instr. 3(g)) 

Title of the 
Class of 

Securities
To Be Sold 

Name and Address of Each Broker Through Whom the 
Securities are to be Offered or Each Market Maker 

who is Acquiring the Securities 

Broker-Dealer
File Number 

INSTRUCTIONS:

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not
required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number. 

Southern Copper Corporation 13-3849074 1-14066

1440 E. Missouri Avenue, Suite 160 Phoenix AZ    85014 602 264-1375

Larrea Mota-Velasco, German Director 1440 E. Missouri Avenue, Suite 160 Phoenix , AZ 85014

Common Stock

BANORTE CASA DE BOLSA, 
S.A. DE C.V.
GRUPO FINANCIERO BANORTE
Prolongación Paseo de la Reforma No. 1230, 
Col. Cruz Manca, Santa Fe
Ciudad de México, C.P. 05349, Mexico 500,000 $28,000,000 773,073,269 11/24/20 NYSE



TABLE I –– SECURITIES TO BE SOLD 
Furnish the following information with respect to the acquisition of the securities to be sold 

and with respect to the payment of all or any part of the purchase price or other consideration therefor: 

(If gift, also give date donor acquired) 

INSTRUCTIONS:

TABLE II –– SECURITIES SOLD DURING THE PAST 3 MONTHS 
Furnish the following information as to all securities of the issuer sold during the past 3 months by the person for whose account the securities are to be sold. 

REMARKS:

INSTRUCTIONS: ATTENTION: The person for whose account the securities to which this notice relates are to be sold

hereby represents by signing this notice that he does not know any material adverse information in regard to 

the current and prospective operations of the Issuer of the securities to be sold which has not been publicly 

disclosed. If such person has adopted a written trading plan or given trading instructions to satisfy Rule 

10b5-1 under the Exchange Act, by signing the form and indicating the date that the plan was adopted or the 

instruction given, that person makes such representation as of the plan adoption or instruction date. 

The notice shall be signed by the person for whose account the securities are to be sold. At least one copy
of the notice shall be manually signed.Any copies not manually signed shall bear typed or printed signatures. 

ATTENTION: Intentional misstatements or omission of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001) 

Larrea Mota-Velasco, German
1440 E. Missouri Avenue, Suite 160,
Phoenix, AZ

10/30/20
11/03/20
11/05/20
11/06/20
11/09/20
11/10/20
11/11/20
11/12/20
11/13/20
11/17/20
11/18/20
11/20/20

Common Stock

69,728
88,667
55,828
63,780
50,020
1,600
9,250
111,127
100,000
166,471
33,529
131,320

$3,661,417
$4,792,451
$3,034,810
$3,510,451
$2,776,610
$86,656
$500,980
$6,040,863
$5,412,000
$9,334,062
$1,877,993
$7,485,830

*Securities acquired in open market transactions from time to time or through Directors Stock Award Plan of SCC.
.

* See belowCommon Stock

11/23/2020
/s/ German Larrea Mota-Velasco


